© 00 ~N O O A W DN -

T e U |
D 00 A O N -~ O

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N N DN DN DD DD N NN 2 a .o
0O N O O A W N = O W 00 N

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34167

34167
THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34167 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of April 23, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on April
21, 2020, by and between AMERICAN CORRECTIONAL SOLUTIONS, INC., a California
corporation ("Conftractor"), with a place of business at 741 E. Ball Road, Ste. #101,
Anaheim, CA 92805, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with Jail Inmate Medical Services; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 34167 (“Contract”) whereby
Contractor agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract, update
the cost schedule and add $400,000 for the term extension;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of Agreement No. 34167 is hereby amended to read as
follows:

“.  SCOPE OF WORK OR SERVICES.

A. Contractor shall furnish specialized services more
particularly described in Exhibit "A-2", attached to this Agreement and
incorporated by this reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession,
and City shall pay for these services in the manner described below, not to exceed
Seven Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($760,000.00), for the period ending on
September 1, 2019, and a revised total amount not to exceed Nine Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($900,000.00), for the period beginning on September 2, 2019
through November 30, 2020, at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “A-2”.

m

SEG:mb A15-02566
01147390.doc




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

O W o0 ~N O oA W N -

N N NN N N N N N DN 2 e wd wd omd owd owd omd e oA
0w N OO G A WN -~ O O 0N OO W DN -

2. Section 2. of Agreement No. 34167 is hereby amended to read as
follows:

“2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at
midnight on September 1, 2015, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on November
30, 2020, unless sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement, or uniess the
services or the Project is completed sooner.”

3. The Rates or Charges in Exhibit “A” to the Agreement are hereby
amended to include revised hourly rates, overtime, and holiday pay in accordance with
the Cost Schedule, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference as Exhibit “A”.

4. Except as expressly modified herein, all the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 34167 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full
force and effect.

i
mn
mn
"
i
1
m
m
7
i
m
m
mn
m
m
i

SEG:mb A15-02566
01147390.doc




EXHIBIT “A”




AMERICAN

Correctlonal Solutl ons &

741 Ecxt Bofl Road, Suite 205§ hd 7
Archigim, CA 92805 5

Cost Schedule*

On Site Positions

MD On call 24 hrs

MD Called In *
NP/PA

Registered Nurse

Medical Records Clerk

*Fifth Ammendment

Over 12
hours
Hourly Bill . ‘within 24
Rate up to 8 Between 8-12  hour
hours |  Hours
$40 n/a nfa
$180 $270.00 $360.00
$87 $130.50 $174.00
1 $106.50  $142.00
$25 $37.50 $50.00

Regular Rate OvertlmeIHolldax (Per Hour)

~ period Holiday Pay

n/a

$270.00
$130.50

$106.50

$37.50




